
 

Contract award notice for "Support to implementing anti-corruption strategies in Bosnia and Herzegovina" 
EuropeAid/139068/DH/SER/BA Page 1 of 2 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Support to implementing anti-corruption strategies in Bosnia and 
Herzegovina, BA 

1.  Publication reference 

EuropeAid/139068/DH/SER/BA  

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

03/01/2018 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4.  Contract number and value 

2018/401-880 EUR 658,250.00   

5.  Date of award of the contract 

07 November 2018 

6.  Number of tenders received 

6 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Overall score: 100 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Evropska Konsalting Grupa d.o.o. Beograd 

Bulevar Mihaila Pupina 115v, 11070 Belgrade, Serbia (RS)  

in consortium with:  

Bureau for Institutional Reform and Democracy – BiRD GmbH (DE)  

INCOM Business Consultants Ltd. (GR) 

Ecorys Netherland B.V. (NL)  

DCS d.o.o. (BA) 

9. Duration of contract 

24 months 



 

Contract award notice for "Support to implementing anti-corruption strategies in Bosnia and Herzegovina" 
EuropeAid/139068/DH/SER/BA Page 2 of 2 

10. Contracting authority  

European Union represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 
Bosnia and Herzegovina  

11. Legal basis  

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II) 

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules for 
implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11th 
March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 

12. DAC code 

15113 - Anti-corruption organisations and institutions 


	1.  Publication reference
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Overall score of chosen tender
	8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	11. Legal basis

